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Ph – (0389) 2322257/2327095 
Email – principal@pucollege.edu.in 
pachhungaunivcollege@gmail.com 

www.pucollege.edu.in 

PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
(A CONSITUTENT COLLEGE OF MIZORAM UNIVERSITY) 

NAAC Accredited A+ Institution, 45th NIRF Ranking 
AIZAWL – 796001 : MIZORAM INDIA 

 

No. PUC/PPB-Admission/2022/  Dated Aizawl, the 6th September 2022 
 

 

SECOND SELECTED LIST  

 

 

  The following applicants are hereby offered admission into 1st Semester 

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA in Pachhunga University College for the Academic Session 2022 

– 2023 vide this office letter no. PUC 1/ACAD/2022 dt.24.8.2022. 

 

  The selected candidates are hereby informed to the following instructions 

given below: 

i) All the selected candidates should take their admission on                                              

7th September, 2022 (Wednesday) during 10:30 am – 5:00 pm only, failing 

which their offer of admission will be treated as cancelled. 
 

ii) They should bring their original Class-XII Marksheet and CUET Admit Card 

for document verification. 
 

iii) Document verification will be held at Examination Committee Room,                    

1st Floor of Administrative Building.  
 

iv) Third Selected list (if any) will be declared on 8th September, 2022 (Thursday). 

 

Fees: 

i) BA/BSc/B.Com - Rs.4,850.00 (+ Rs.500 for practical per paper) 

ii) BBA   - Rs. 20,800.00 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Principal 
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Second list offered for Admission in PUC 2022 

Biotechnology 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

1 Ankit Roy Lakhikanta Roy Pampa Roy 374 

2 Avipsha Biswas Biswajit Biswas Rima Biswas 337 

3 Vanlalthatluangi Lalhmunmawia C vanlalhruaii 335 

4 Esther V Lalhmangaihzuali Rev Lalrinthara Lalramthari 332 

5 Zoremsangi Lallungmuana Lalchhanhimi 321 

6 Francesca Lalrinchhani Lawrence Zonunmawia Christina Lalhmunmawii 316 

7 Mary Lalruatpuii Vanlalthangpuia khenglawt FC. Lalzamveli 316 

8 Chawnghmingmawii C.Lalrinzuala Chhuanthangi 315 

9 VK Ngullaldika V Mangthuapa Ginzaniangi 314 

10 Tamar Vanlalhnehzeli S.Ramdinsanga C.Zosangpuii 313 

11 Vanlalhlupuii Zaneihtluanga Lalrothuami 312 

12 Lacey Lalchhanhimi S.K Lalnuntluanga Lalramthari 309 

 

Botany 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Marks Marks 

1 B Lalchhanhima B Vanlalhruaitluanga Ngursangzuali Sailo 300 

2 Zoremsangi Lallungmuana Lalchhanhimi 321 

3 Vanlalawmpuii Vanlalthafala Siakeng Lalnunsangi 318 

4 Lalngaihawma Zangura hnamte Lalnunhlui 317 

5 Zorammuani Ralthanmawia F. Lalthuami 316 

6 VK Ngullaldika V Mangthuapa Ginzaniangi 314 

7 Tamar Vanlalhnehzeli S.Ramdinsanga C.Zosangpuii 313 

8 R.Lalnunsangi R.Lalpanliana(L) Saithangpuii Sailo 311 

9 Lalrinzuali Chinzah Ahimsa Rebecca Zohmingmawii 308 

10 Hana Lalthakimi Lalthawmliana B.Lalrinawmi 302 

11 Christina Lalhriatpuii Lalchhuanmawia H.Lalchhanhimi 300 

12 Eric Zothansanga Rosiamliana Malsawmdawngliani 300 

13 John Zothangliana Lalthawmmawia Lallianzovi 300 

14 Lallawmawma Lalbiaknia Lalzikpuii 300 

15 Pc Lalhmangaihsanga Pc Sangkhuma Lalrokimi 300 

16 Samuel C Vanlalpeka C Lalnunmawia Lalmalsawmi 300 

17 K. Sangthangpuia K. Thangvela K. Laltlankimi 297 



 
 

3 
 

18 Joshua k laltlanzova Robbie K laltlanmawia Angela lalthianghlimi 294 

19 Isaac Lalhruaitluanga T. Lalthantluanga R. Lalrammawii 285 

20 Thangsianmuanga Langzachina Haukhanniangi 275 

NON-CUET 

21 Lalrinzuala  Lalchuanmawia Lalhmangaihzuali 419 

 

Chemistry 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

1 Avipsha Biswas Biswajit Biswas Rima Biswas 337 

2 Lalneihpuia Hrahsel H Malsawmtluanga C Lalzamliani 321 

3 Chawnghmingmawii C.Lalrinzuala Chhuanthangi 315 

4 VK Ngullaldika V Mangthuapa Ginzaniangi 314 

5 John Zothangliana Lalthawmmawia Lallianzovi 300 

6 Laldintluanga Vanlalchaka F.Lalrinengi 300 

7 Vanlalmuanpuia V.R.Hmachhuana Babie Zolianmawii 300 

8 B. Romalsawma B. Lalbiakliana Thanghuzami 292 

9 Thangsianmuanga Langzachina Haukhanniangi 275 

10 Vanlalremruatpuii Vanlalringa Bawitlung Liandailovi Bawitlung 406 

11 Lalnunmawii Lalremtluanga R.Lalengliani 380 

12 Vanlalrinawma Fanai Dr.F.Muanthanga T.Vanlalhmingmawii 379 

13 Joseph Hmingthanzuala Rodailova K Lalbiaksangi 368 

 

Environmental Science 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

1 Euniki Lalchhanhimi Zonuntluanga C.Liankhumi 334 

2 J. Elizabeth J. Thycho R. Zendi 392 

3 Lalpianfela Mc Vanlalsiama Malsawmthangi 304 

4 Mary Lalnunfeli Moses Lalhmunmawia Lalmuankimi (L) 303 

5 Vanlalnalhpuii Lalnunfela Rualchhingpuii 296 

6 

Jeneth Lalhruaitluangi 

Chinzah C. Lalnuntluanga 'L' F. Lalrinmawii 100 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

4 
 

Geology 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Total 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 Lalrinchhani Chhangte 

Joseph Malsawmzuala 

Chhangte Biaksailovi 313 

2 R.Lalnunsangi R.Lalpanliana(L) Saithangpuii Sailo 311 

3 Joseph Malsawmkima Sailo Jimmy Zosangliana Sailo Lalrinawmi 302 

4 Christina Lalhriatpuii Lalchhuanmawia H.Lalchhanhimi 300 

5 John Zothangliana Lalthawmmawia Lallianzovi 300 

6 Laldintluanga Vanlalchaka F.Lalrinengi 300 

7 Lalrammuana Lalhruaitluanga Lalhruaitluangi 294 

8 C.Lalrinpuia C.Laltanpuia Chhawntluangi 283 

9 Thangsianmuanga Langzachina Haukhanniangi 275 

10 K.Vabeireithai Zokhai Khuhly Lalneihmawii 273 

11 Lallawmzuala Lalramchhana Lalremzovi 414 

12 Lalrinkima PC Zonunsanga Lalbiakzami 389 

13 Samuel lalrindika k lalrampara PC lalhmangaihi 351 

 

Mathematics 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

1 Gracy Lalpekhlui G Lalbuatsaiha Ngunneihmawii 371 

2 Benjamin Lalrinhlua F.Lalriliana F.Lalengzauvi 370 

3 Athali J thelma J.silvana Lc.Angeli 365 

4 H Lalduhthlana H Lalchhanchhuaha K Lalbiakngheti 365 

5 Lalrinnunga Hmar Lalhmunsiama Laldinpuii 355 

 

Physics 

 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks 

1 Tlana Zosanglura Vansangpuii 408 

2 Lalniropuia Joseph Lalthlengliana Lalzuithangi 348 

3 Mukesh Rai Ramlagan Rai Bindu Devi 346 

4 Samuel Lalropuia R vanlalruata Thankhumi 342 

5 Vanlalruatkima 

Ahmodul Hoque 

Mazarbhuiya Lalhmangaihzuali 342 



 
 

5 
 

6 RH Malsawmzuala RH Lalrotluanga Lallianhliri 325 

7 Vanlalawmpuii K.Lalnunzira Lalngaihzuali 323 

8 R.Lalchhanchhuaha R.Lalbiakngheta C.Rohmingthangi 314 

9 VLthazuala PCrosiamliana Sangchhingpuii 310 

10 Rosy Malsawmdawngi B Malsawmtluanga Lilipuii 303 

11 Joseph Malsawmkima Sailo Jimmy Zosangliana Sailo Lalrinawmi 302 

12 Malsawmzuala Khiangte K.Zomuana Varthanzami 300 

13 Vanlalremruatkima Vanlalmalsawma Lalbiakthangi 300 

14 Lalthansanga Laldawngkima Ngurthanchami 297 

15 Lallianmawia Khiangte Lalfakawma Khiangte Lalthangmawii 295 

 

Statistics 

 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Total Marks 

Obtained 

1 C.Lalrinpuia C.Laltanpuia Chhawntluangi 408 

2 H.lalrinhlua Thangzuala Lalrammuani 314 

3 Lalhmingmawii Ramthanga Lalrinliani 300 

4 Lalropuia Varte V. Zoliana Jenet Khawlhring 297 

5 Lalthansanga Laldawngkima Ngurthanchami 283 

6 Malsawmzuala Khiangte K.Zomuana Varthanzami 279 

Non CUET 

7 Lalduhawma Zohmingthanga Lalnunhlimi 455 

8 Lalhmangaihzuali Lalramngaia Chawngkungi 317 

9 Emanuel Lalchungnunga K.L Lalluahthanga K.Sanglalramauvi 313 

10 Lalrinfeli 

Elizabeth 

Lalmalsawmi Elizabeth Lalmalsawmi 312 

11 LHLalthanchama CLalbiakthanga RLalnuntluangi 312 

12 Lalhmingchhuanga B.Suichunga Laltampani 289 

13 

Catherine 

Vanlalhmangaihzuali Larry Lalrinawma Lalrinfeli 280 

14 

Christina 

Lalhmangaihzuali Z.Lalsangliana C.Lalkungpuii 272 
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Zoology 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Total Marks 

Obtained 

1 F. Lairamsangi F. Lalhriatzuala V. Vanlalngheti 341 

2 M.S.Dawngkima H.Rodingliana Zonunmawii 336 

3 Vanlalthatluangi Lalhmunmawia C vanlalhruaii 335 

4 Zoremsangi Lallungmuana Lalchhanhimi 321 

5 Jane Zodingpuii Pachuau Lalhmahruaia P.C Chuauzampuii 320 

6 Vanlalchami Lalluaia Pachuau Lalrinkimi 320 

7 Vanlalawmpuii Vanlalthafala Siakeng Lalnunsangi 318 

8 Zorammuani Ralthanmawia F. Lalthuami 316 

9 Chawnghmingmawii C.Lalrinzuala Chhuanthangi 315 

10 Lalrinchhani Chhangte Joseph Malsawmzuala Chhangte Biaksailovi 313 

11 Vanlalhlupuii Zaneihtluanga Lalrothuami 312 

12 R.Lalnunsangi R.Lalpanliana(L) Saithangpuii Sailo 311 

13 Lalrinzuali Chinzah Ahimsa 

Rebecca 

Zohmingmawii 308 

14 Chhuanvawra T.lalropuia Lalnunengi 303 

15 Hana Lalthakimi Lalthawmliana B.Lalrinawmi 302 

16 B Lalchhanhima B Vanlalhruaitluanga 

Ngursangzuali 

Sailo 300 

 

Commerce 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 Justin Beiphapaki Martin.J.Mokhu Judy 331 

2 K. Lalfakzuali K. Vanlalropuia V. L. Thlamuankimi 331 

3 Vanlalruatsangi Lalremsanga Lalmuanpuii 331 

4 H.Vanlalzawnchhuaha Tlanglawmthanga Lalzarpuii 330 

5 Shishir Kumar Chakma Samar Bijoy Chakma Karuna Devi Chakma 330 

6 Justin Lalrrmruata Alauddin Niangkhawmching 327 

7 H.Vanlalhluni H.Vanlalmawia S.Remsangpuii 326 

8 Lalremruati Vanchhawng Dr. Lalmuanpuia Vanchhawng Lalhmingthangi Sailo 326 
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Management 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 

Nebukadnezzar Chuaukung 

Pachuau 

Rameses Lalzarleiluaia 

Pachuau Priscilla Lalnunpuii 332 

2 Justin Beiphapaki Martin.J.Mokhu Judy 331 

3 Lalruatpuia Sathing S.Lalruatfela B.Lalthlengliani 324 

4 Lalthuammawii Lalrinliana Lalsangluri 319 

5 R.Malsawmdawngkima R.Lalhlimpuia Lalthanzami 316 

6 Malsawmdawngzeli Pc Lalhmunsiama Vanngurzampuii 314 

7 K. Lalruatfeli K. Lalramliana H. Lalsangpuii 313 

8 Lalremruati Vanchhawng 

Dr. Lalmuanpuia 

Vanchhawng Lalhmingthangi Sailo 310 

9 Darlene Lalrinsangi Lalbiakhlua Vanrempuii 309 

10 Lalawmpuia Kawlni Lalrammawia Kawlni (L) Lallungmuani 306 

11 Lalhlimpuii Hrahsel H lalringngheta Rohmingthangi 306 

12 Shelly Lallawmsangi S. K. Das E. N. Lalsangzuali 301 

13 Immanuel K.Lalhmangaiha K.Lalmuankima R.Lalenpuii 295 

14 Lallawmzuali Jimmy Laltlansanga (L) Lallianmawii 292 

15 F. Vanlalrinchhani F. Dengtluanga H. Zosangi 290 

16 John Vanlalhruaia Zodingliana Baby Zothankimi 287 

 

Economics 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Mark 

1 Felix Vanlalchhanchhuaha H.Biakchungnunga Vanlalruati 387 

2 Lalzuitluanga Ramropuia Rualkhumi 387 

3 Marina Lalnuntluangi Lalrindika Lalhmunsangi 386 

4 Lalthamawii Laltlanmawia Vanlalhliri 383 

5 Joseph Lalrintluanga Thangzangena (L) Lalmuanpuii 381 

6 LALCHAMPUII THANGKHANLALA MAWICHINGI 377 

7 Samuel Lallawmkima Lalramthanga Lalthanmawii 375 

8 Immanuel Lalrolua H Rohmingliana Laltluangliani 372 

9 Tlanthianghlimi Hmangaihzuala Laldinpuii 372 

 

 

 

 



 
 

8 
 

Education 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 H.Evelyn H.Beingiachai A.Samari 395 

2 Ch.Rinsangpuii Zarzokima chenhrang Vanlalhmangaihi 392 

3 Sarah Lalthanfeli R.Lalthanzama Lalremruati 392 

4 Lalchhandami R Zothanmawia HT Laltlanzovi 388 

5 Zobiakdika Renthlei Zoherliana (L) Zothanpuii 386 

6 C. Biakthansanga C. Lallawmzuala Lalhlupuii 384 

7 Lalremdiki Lalnunpuia K.vanlalruati 384 

8 C.lalruatfela C.zarzothanga Ramdinthari 381 

9 Donald Apeto B.Jolly Apeto Lalhliri 381 

10 Malsawmtluanga Samuela Melody Lalhmingsangi 380 

11 T.Hmangaihdawngzuala T.Daniela K.Laltlanruali 376 

12 F.Ramnunsanga F.Lallawmkima Lalthansangi 375 

13 Jessica R Lalruatfeli Johny R Lalfakawma K Lalremruati 372 

14 Juliet Lalduhsangi C.Vanlalruata Lalnuntluangi 369 

15 Lalrinsangi Lalrintluanga Ngente Lalchharliani 369 

16 Linda Biakmuanpuii Malsawmzuala Lalnunthari 369 

17 Lalhmangaihsangi T.Ngurtawna Lalremsiami 363 

18 C. Malsawmkimi C. Lalhmangaihzuala Lalthafali 362 

19 Lalrinawmi Lalnuntluanga C.Lalrindiki 360 

20 R.Zoremsiami R.D.Muanpuia Zochhuanmawii 360 

 

English 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 Vanlalpekhlui V.L.Hmingliana (L) Zosangkimi 397 

2 K.Lalremruati Ramhlimawma Khiangte Lalengmawii 396 

3 Avi Shahi Dilip Shahi Poonam Chhetri 394 

4 Denny Lalremruata J.Lalremsiama Lalthanmawii 388 

5 Lalchhandami R Zothanmawia HT Laltlanzovi 388 

6 Lalpekhlui C.Laltanpuia(L) Rohlupuii 388 

7 Moses Vanlalhruaizela C Vanlalchianga MC Lalrosangi 387 

8 Lalnunpuia Pachuau Zoramchhana Lalbiaksailovi Sailo 386 

9 Lalrinsangi Sailo Samson Lalramliana Sailo R. Lalhungchhungi 386 
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10 Burun Bikash Santi Prio Gulsogi 385 

11 Lalthamawii Laltlanmawia Vanlalhliri 383 

12 C.lalruatfela C.zarzothanga Ramdinthari 381 

13 Donald Apeto B.Jolly Apeto Lalhliri 381 

 

Geography 

Sl. 

No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 F Ruatdika F Buansanga Lalnuntluangi 438 

2 H Malsawmtluanga Hmangaihjohana Lalawmpuii 411 

3 Lalremruata Daniel Ramhluna Zodinthari 404 

4 Isak Zomuanpuia R.Lalthazuala Biakchhingi 393 

5 Shraddha Sharma Narayan Sharma Binda Sharma 390 

6 Lalremdiki Lalnunpuia K.vanlalruati 384 

7 Donald Apeto B.Jolly Apeto Lalhliri 381 

8 C.Lalhriathlui C.Z.L.Awma H.Lalramdinsangi 378 

9 Lalfakzuala Lalthuama Rebeki 366 

10 Zonunpuia Lalhlimpuia Lalhmangaihi 366 

11 Lalhmunmawia R Lalnuntluanga R Lalrinliani 364 

12 C Lalchawisanga C Johana C Lalzuiliani 360 

13 Vanlalhmangaiha Roliana Lalnunnemi 359 

 

History 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 R. Vanlalawmpuii R. Lalṭanpuia 

T. T. 

Duhtinthluai 422 

2 Leah Vanlalrinawmi Vanlalmuana Lalrinpuii 404 

3 Pc Laltlanhlua Pc Laikhuma Vanlalhmangaihi 399 

4 H.Evelyn H.Beingiachai A.Samari 395 

5 Avi Shahi Dilip Shahi Poonam Chhetri 394 

6 Sarah Lalthanfeli R.Lalthanzama Lalremruati 392 

7 B. Lalhriatkimi B. Vanlalthuama Pc. Lalhlupuii 389 

8 Lalhriatpuii Lalduhawma Lalthapuii 389 

9 Lalpekhlui C.Laltanpuia(L) Rohlupuii 388 
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10 Lalremsanga Ralte Lalrinmawia Ralte 

Lalsangpuii 

Kawlni 388 

11 Felix Vanlalchhanchhuaha H.Biakchungnunga Vanlalruati 387 

12 Lalzuitluanga Ramropuia Rualkhumi 387 

13 C. Biakthansanga C. Lallawmzuala Lalhlupuii 384 

14 Lalremdiki Lalnunpuia K.vanlalruati 384 

15 Zomuansangi Lalrinmawia Varthanpuii varte 383 

16 Joseph Lalrintluanga Thangzangena (L) Lalmuanpuii 381 

 

BA Maths 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 C.Lalthazuala C.Lalvenpuia Vl.Hmangaihzuali 359 

2 Isak Vanlalpekhlua H. Vanlalchhuanga Lalnunmawii 344 

 

Mizo 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 Lalruatfeli Lalremmawia Lalrinawmi 365 

2 Malsawmkimi Tochhawng Vanlalpeka Tochhawng Lalhmunsiami 356 

3 Ramngaihzuala Ronghinglova Lalthangliani 352 

4 Jennifer. V. Lalbiakdiki V. Zodina(L) T. Vanlalrinpuii 350 

5 Jennifer.V.Lalbiakdiki V.Zodina(L) T.Vanlalrinpuii 350 

6 Malsawmtluangi Lalmawizuala HD Ramnunpari 349 

7 Laltluangkima Lalringmaia Saimawii 346 

8 Lalremruata Lalmuanzova Rlalchhuanawmi 345 

 

Philosophy 

Sl.NO. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 B Vanlalhlimpuia B Lalchhuanawma R Lalhrezuali 306 

2 B.Lalruattluangi B.Laldintluanga MS Dawngzuali 303 

3 C Lalrinpuia C Lalhmachhuana C Zohmingliani 300 

4 C. Lalremruati C. Lunghnema Laltanpuii 300 

5 C.Lalnunthara C.Lalbiakchhuana Lalbiakchami 300 

6 Josua Lalnunpuia Rodinpuia Lalramchuani 297 

7 K. Lalremruati K. Laltluanga C. Laldingliani 293 

8 Lalawmpuia Kawlni Lalrammawia Kawlni (L) Lallungmuani 291 

9 Lalrinnungi Pachuau Vanchuangkima Zothanpuii 289 
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Political Science 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 Anthony Lalmuansanga P.C Zokhuma Lalvulzuali 413 

2 Lalruatkima Lalruala Rothanpari 411 

3 Lalremruata Daniel Ramhluna Zodinthari 404 

4 Leah Vanlalrinawmi Vanlalmuana Lalrinpuii 404 

5 C.Lalmawizuali Kananpara Laldingliani 400 

6 Romalsawma Kumsangengliana Lalrinngheti 399 

7 C.Ramngaihzuala C.Lalruatkima C.Lalhmingsangi 397 

8 H.Evelyn H.Beingiachai A.Samari 395 

9 Vanlallawmawmi Zaithanmawia 

Lalawmpuii 

Pachuau 390 

10 B. Lalhriatkimi B. Vanlalthuama Pc. Lalhlupuii 389 

11 Denny Lalremruata J.Lalremsiama Lalthanmawii 388 

12 Lalchhandami R Zothanmawia HT Laltlanzovi 388 

13 Lalpekhlui C.Laltanpuia(L) Rohlupuii 388 

14 Lalremsanga Ralte Lalrinmawia Ralte Lalsangpuii Kawlni 388 

 

Psychology 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 C.Lalruatfela C.zarzothanga Ramdinthari 381 

2 Lallianpuii Lalmalsawma Lalrinsangi 375 

3 Rinmuanpuii Jerry Hmingthansanga Lalchhandami 375 

4 Ruthi Vanlalhmangaihpuii Hc Singkhuma Lalremruati 367 

5 Pc rosiamliani Pc. Rosiamliani Lalkroshlui 365 

6 John lalrinkima C lalrochhara Vanlalnunhlimi 363 

7 Miriam Ramhmachhuani David Lalmalsawma Rodingliani 361 

8 Vanlalmalsawmzuala Lalnghinglova Ng. Lalthlamuani 361 

9 Lalramdinthara H K Lalramzauva H Lalsangluri 357 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

12 
 

Public Administration 

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 Lalrinsangi Lalrintluanga Ngente Lalchharliani 369 

2 Lalhmangaihzuala H.Lalbiakhlua Lalnunmawii 368 

3 Ruthi vanlalhmangaihpuii Hc Singkhuma Lalremruati 367 

4 Christopher Vanlalremruata K Lalbiaktluanga Aichhungi Fanai 365 

5 Lalruatfeli Lalremmawia Lalrinawmi 365 

6 Lalhmangaihsangi T.Ngurtawna Lalremsiami 363 

7 Lalrinawmi Lalnuntluanga C.Lalrindiki 360 

8 Esther Lalruatfeli Lalremchhunga Jenny Zoramthari 359 

9 R Lalmalsawmi - HC Lalbiakchhungi 354 

 

 

Sociology 

  

Sl.No. Name of the candidate Father's Name Mother's Name Marks Obtained 

1 Avi Shahi Dilip Shahi Poonam Chhetri 394 

2 Vanlallawmawmi Zaithanmawia Lalawmpuii Pachuau 390 

3 Michael Lalruatdika K.Lalhmangaiha Marina Lalnuntluangi 389 

4 B. Lalhriatkimi B. Vanlalthuama Pc. Lalhlupuii 389 

5 Lalhriatpuii Lalduhawma Lalthapuii 389 

6 K.Lalhriatpuii K.Lalnghenchhana C.Zonunsangi 386 

7 Lalnunpuia Pachuau Zoramchhana Lalbiaksailovi Sailo 386 

8 Zosailova Sailo Lalthankima Sailo K.Lalremruati 385 

9 Elizabeth zorinsangi Lalhmachhuana Varsangluri 379 

10 Lalthakimi Renthlei Lalduhawma Renthlei Vanlalveni 376 

11 Lalawmpuii Thlangliantawna Lalhlunchhungi 375 

12 Lawmsangzuala Lalbiakhlua Renthlei Lalmuanpuii 375 

13 Samuel Lallawmkima Lalramthanga Lalthanmawii 375 

 

 
 


